File No, 130392
FORM SFEC-126: ’
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1. 126)
| City Elective Ofﬁcm Information (Please print clearly.) L
Name of City elective officer(s): ' City elective office(s) held:. - .7 =7/
Members, Board of Supervisors ' .| .Members, Board of Supervisors

/

jERr
i

Contractor Information (Please print clearly,)
Narte of contractor; Motoroela Solutions, Inc. (Vendor No. 12872)

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors, (2) the contractor's chzef executive gfficer, chief
Jinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ovwnership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subconlractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

(1) and (2) See Attachment;

(3) None;

(4) None identified with Amendment 7;

(5) Motorola Solutions Political Action Cominittee *

Contractor address:

San Diego, CA 92121 (Regional HQ);

Date that contract was approved: Sept. 22, 1997 (original date);
Seventh Amendment, April 15, 2613

Schaumburg, 11, 60196 (Corp. HQ)
Amoutt of confract: $24 ,000,000

June 25, 2013

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: The ou:,mal contract was for the City’s public safety radio

communpications system, The or 1gmal confract “Project Price” was $36,547,365. The contract allowed the C)ty to make

‘| additional purchases of equipment and semces, subject to certain dollar limitations. There have been six prior ameudiments.
The purpose of the Seventh Amendment is to increase the doﬂar amount fox additional purchases of equipment or services that

the City may male from $10,000,000 to $18,000,000. .

Commerits:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
Othe City elective officer(s) identified on this form

M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Franciscq Board of Supervisors
Print Name of Board
the board of a state agency (Health Authori ity, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on whlch an appointee of the City elective ofﬁcer(s) identified on thls form sits

Print Name of Bonrd
Filer Information (Please prm( clearly.)

Name of filer: . ‘ Contact telephone number:;
Aungela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board : (415)554-5184

Address: | E-mail: ‘

City Hall,. Room 244, 1 Dy, Carlton B, Goodlett P1, San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of Supervisors@sfgov.org

itted by City elective officer) Date Signed

bI'Z.Y N

Signaturejof Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) ! Date Signed®

Si




Motorola Solutions, Tne. _Schaumburg, IL 60196

Senior Execntive Team

Greg Brown

Michele Aguilar Carlin
Eduardo Conrado
Edward J. Fitzpatrick
Mark Moon

Lewis Steverson

Board of Directors

David W. Dorman
Gregory Q. Brown
John A. White

Judy C. Lewent
Kenneth C. Dahlberg
Michael V. Hayden
Samuel C. Scott, III
William J. Bratton
Bradley E. Singer

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Senior Vice President Human Resources ‘

Senior Vice President Chief Marketing Officer

Executive Vice President Chief Financial Officer

Executive Vice President Sales and Field Operations .
Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary to the Board






